OPERATOR: License #__34339
D & Z Exploration, Inc.

J KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OR‘ G‘ NAL

OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION o'

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & L

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

API No. 15 -

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: _P-O- Box 159 E-E—E-sﬂ Sec. 28 Twp. 14 S. R 22 [Z] East[ ] West
Address 2; 901 N. Elm St. 8,40 45 Feetfrom [ North/ /] South Line of Section
City: _St. Eimo State: It zip: 62458 ., 2,640 ), 7D eetfrom (V] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Zane Belden Footages%ggléted from t(‘l arest Outside Section Corner:

phone: (518 ) 8293274 CIne CInw Ose Osw

CONTRACTOR: License #_8909
Evans Energy Development, inc.

RECEIVED
NOV-2-3-2018-

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: None
Purchaser: _Coffeyville Resources

Designate Type of Completion: KCC W'C H ' TA
] New well [] Re-Entry [ workover
1 oi [ wsw ] swo O siow
] Gas ] paa (/1 ENHR ] sicw
[ oG (] esw [] Temp. Abd.

[ CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[J cathodic [ Other (Core, Expl., etc.):
If Workover/Re-entry: Otd Well Info as follows:

Operator:
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
[] Deepening  [] Re-perf.  [] Conv.toENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[ conv.to GSW
(] Piug Back: Piug Back Total Depth
[J Commingled Permit #:
(] Dual Compietion Permit #:
[] swD Permit #:
(] ENHR Permit #:
[ esw Permit #:
10/12/10 10/14/10 10/14/10
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

County: Johnson

Gardner Holdings Well #: E4

Lease Name:

Field Name: ___Gardner Holdings

Producing Formation: Bartlesville
Elevation: Ground: NA
Total Depth: 929

Kelly Bushing: _NA
Plug Back Total Depth: __918

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 200 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes |/INo

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbis
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [JEast[ Jwest
County: Permit #:

INSTRUCTIONS: An originat and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Q/‘/%/

KCC Office Use ONLY

[[] Letter of Confidentiatity Received
Date:

[] confidential Retease Date:

[[] wiretine Log Received

[[] Geotogist Report Received

Title: Au ized Agent Date: 11//24/10

[\ uic pistribution

o W 0

AT [ lﬁ“ [Jm Approved by:




Operator Name: D & Z Exploration, Inc.

Side Two

Gardner Holdings

Lease Name:

well # _E4

Sec._28

Twp. 14

S. R.22

East [ ] West County: _Johnson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. ‘

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Oves No [(Jtog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 7] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [(Jves No
Cores Taken Yes [Ino
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically []Yes No
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
CASINGRECORD [ ] New [/]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs./ Ft Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 7 21 20.0' Portland 10 Service Co.
Production 55/8" 27/8" 6.5 918.0' 50/50 Poz 129 Service Co.
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD RECF'VED——
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom NOV- 29 2010
—— Protect Casing \
— PlugBackTD .
—— Plug Off Zone KCC WICHITA
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interva! Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 864.0'-874.0 2" DML RTG 864.0'
874.0'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
27/8" 918.0 No L ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
NA [ Flowing []Pumping [Jeas it [J other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
NA
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented []Soid []Used onLease (] open Hote Perft. [ | DuallyComp. [ ] Commingled
‘ (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO4)
(I vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] other (specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




CONSOLIDATED
Oif Vot Serviees, LLC

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC

MaIN OFFice

P.O. Box 884

Chanute, KS 66720
620/431-9210 « 1-800/467-8676
FAX 620/431-0012

REMIT TO

Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

INVOICE Invoice # 23739
Invoice Date: 10/19/2010 Terms: 0/30,n/30 Page 1

D & Z EXPLORATION GARDNER HOLDING E-4

901 N. ELM ST. 27195

p.O. BOX 159 SW 28-14-22 JoO

sT. ELMO IL 62458 10/14/2010

(618) 829-3274 KS
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Tota.
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 760.00 .4200 319.2¢
1111 GRANULATED SALT (50 #) 294.00 .3300 97.0:
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 355.00 .2000 71.0¢(
1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX 136.00 9.8400 1338. 2¢
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 23.00Q0 23.0¢

Description Hours Unit Price Total
369 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT) 2.50 100.00 250.0¢C
495 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 925.00 925.0C
495 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 25.00 3.65 91.25
495 CASING FOOTAGE 918.00 .00 .00
510 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 315.00 315.00
Parts: 1848.46 Freight: .00 Tax: 139.09 AR 3568.80
Labor .00 Misc: .00 Total: 3568.80
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
ssmsmssE ST S S s s S s E s s S S s S S S s S S S S SS ST s sS===========z REE',VED _____

NOV 58 2010
Signed e wicATA—
N B}
Bmens O SRMSTS  ommie  SeomW Qweks  ommks Teee  wowssw

918/338-0808




TICKET NUMBER 2 7 1 9 5

 LOCATION_ A tg s
FOREMAN 319.4 Mf‘

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467- 8676 CEMENT o _
DATE CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
oWio| SHL [Garder YoldisT EY v A8 ( Jo
cus*rﬁwsa i i
J E X ﬁhﬁ 7£ ‘0 07 TRUCK # DRIVER ~ TRUCK# -| DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS - 5 M‘ /9‘[4.4 6 P )(’{/ }v ai%
cg L0, 60 X /5-? STATE ZIP CODE ‘1; EZU 64@8\1/( ;E - |
[ A IP G lea M % “
g y4l
S+ Elwo | FLA 245K 1o Decelem| N\ 1
JOB TYPE_ [ j HOLE SIZE_\5 Y& HOLEDEPTH__G/ 2 9 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT. A 7p
CASING DEPTH_< 9 [3 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT | SLURRYVOL ' WATERgalsk_____ = CEMENLLEFTin CASING_}/&; i'

DISPLACEMENT_______ | DISPLACEMENT PSI _6__ mxpsi_ AP0  Ra
remarks: ffeld o prev Neetlne, Esdablished c@ie /ﬂ X&&. &
/00 4&7 M \'7(7\,1411 hole. € /e«/ofgé 4‘10 . a/‘bwng
r\ m_pPi7T . f L Juuged (452 sk Fo/50 # kol 5@1
56‘1//;( :) 2 sel. [ YA cq‘ ated cewmout Klizhel m g
Jlue “to gl Sae TH 0]/ held Boo YST é“i
B0 nia MIT.,  Set ﬁam‘ Llased  relve.

E’I/Q(UI\J f:{léné’«/

;;V/ » — . A, ' ‘
: o /)’W %M )

A%%%‘:ENT QUANITY or UNTS o DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
BHoI I . o |pumpcHARGE ' 2 ‘"?:-
A 5 Jmeer IXT:
KLV 9/ 8 Laslug 70/97‘4 P T

| 7 A4 1o on.les 2l
Qﬂ@ 2172 8O 22%5%%

[IDA )% Bolzeal

(1] A F da /J_)

TIE.N] J95

el | Bbak Ww/j’i) ooz
MYl | | ] 3/ ﬂ]‘ff
]
WovV A5 ]5495 R
KCCWICHTA |
=t 1
VT smesax | [ 9 109

Ravin 3737 ESTIMATED 3 - j
AUTHORIZTION T|TLE . ) DATE

| acknowledge Mue pa)Jment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or In the customer’s
account record§/ at our ofﬁce, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this forn




Thickness of Strata
11
16

4
9
15
¢
8
8
24
25
4
10
10
10
7
43
16
6
22
8
45
4
8
26
7
34
4
8
174
14
1
2
14
25
29
42
26

D & Z Exploration, Inc.
Gardner Holdings #E4

API # 15-001-28,434

" 'VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
N ’. ~ Water Wells
N ERGY Geo-Loop Installation
- EVELOPMENT
O Phone: 913-557-9083
N c. 11 Lewis Driye Paola, KS 66071 Fa::ne 913-557-9084
. WELL LOG

October 12 - October 14, 2010

Formation
soil & clay
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
sandstone
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale

Total

11
27
31
40
55
64
72
80
104
129
133
143
153
163
170
213
229

- 235

257
265
310

- 314

322
348
355
389
393
401
575
589
600
602
616
641
670
712
738

water

base of the Kansas City

*ECEIVED
R 00
1 WICHITA



Gardner Holdings #E4

0

- N
VU= W=~ = =N

- o®

51

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.3".
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 930".

lime

shale

sand

shale

lime

grey sand
shaie

lime & shells
shale

oil sand
limey sand
broken sand

oil sand
broken sand

silty shale
shale

Page 2

740

748

756

847

848

855

860

861

864

865

867.5 light oil show

869 good bleeding,
80% sand, 20% siity shale

875

876 80% sand, 20% silty shale,
good oil show

879

930 TD

Set 22.3' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing with 6 sacks of cement

Set 918.3' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing thraded and coupled with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.

AECEIVED
Y B 200
{CC WICHITA



Gardner Holdings #E4

Core Times
Minutes Second

864 1 11 |
865 42

866 . 23

867 25

868 36 :

869 27

870 26

871 22

872 26

873 27

874 26

875 26

876 33

877 49

878 24 |
879 31 |
880 27 |
881 26 |
882 ‘ 28

883 31

884 25

885 22

886 22

<ECEIVED
WOV 8 2010

KCC WICHITA




